COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

FEE STRUCTURE effective from 1st January 2024 - FULL Time Scholars

Ph.D. - Admission from 1st January 2024 -FULL Time Scholars

Sr	Particulars	1st Year	2nd / 3rd Year	4th/5th/ 6th Year State and OMS Students	7th & 8th Year	1st Year		2nd / 3rd/ 4th Year		5th/6th/7th Year		8th & 9th Year	
		State and OMS Students	State and OMS Students		State and OMS Students		FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students		FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students		FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students		FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students
Α	Tuition Fee	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	\$	1500	\$	1500	\$	1500	\$	1500
В	University Development Fund Fee	6,000	6,000	1,000		\$	3500	\$	3500	\$	1500	Ť	
С	Other Fee	28,750	28,750	24,550	6,000				- 1	Ť	-		-
D	C.M.D. (Refundable)	6,000	-	(-)			6,000		-				
E	Alumni Asso. Life Membership Fee	3,000	-				3,000		30				
	Total College Fee	48,750	39,750	30,550	11,000		\$5,000 + Rs.9,000/-		\$5,000		\$3,000		\$1,500
F	One Time Fee: Following Fee shall be paid to the Institute at the time of												
	a. Submission of Synopsis	10,000											
	b. Submission of Thesis		20,000										
	c. Viva-voce		10,000										



Ph.D. - Admission from 1st January 2024 -FULL Time Scholars

Note:

1 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.

- 2 Caution Money Deposit, Identity Card Fee, and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the institute.
- 3 If Re-Registration is granted, The candidate is required to pay double Ph.D. Programme fee to research centre.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution
- 5 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of the course. We suggest you to keep it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 6 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be refunded only on the submission of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt".
- 7 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 8 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.

Registrar
COEP Technological University (COEP Tech)
Pune 411005

COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

FEE STRUCTURE effective from 1st January 2024 - PART Time Scholars

Ph.D. - Admission from 1st January 2024 -PART Time Scholars

Sr	Particulars	1st Year 2nd / 3rd/ 4th Year		5th/6th/ 7th Year	8th & 9th Year	1st Year	2nd / 3rd/ 4th Year	5th/6th/ 7th Year	8th & 9th Year				
		State and OMS Students	State and OMS Students	State and OMS Students	State and OMS Students	FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students	FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students	FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Students	FN/PIO/NRI/ CIWGC Student				
Α	Tuition Fee	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	\$ 1500	\$ 1500	\$ 1500	\$ 1500				
В	University Development Fund Fee	48,950	48,950	12,000	=	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 1500					
C	Other Fee	28,750	28,750	38,000	6,000	-	•	1	-				
D	C.M.D. (Refundable)	6,000			- 4	6,000	5 - 5						
E	Alumni Asso. Life Membership Fee	3,000			=	3,000							
-	Total College Fee	96,700	87,700	60,000	16,000	\$5,000 + Rs.9,000/-	\$5,000	\$3,000	\$1,500				
F	One Time Fee : Following Fee shall be paid to the Institute at the time of												
•	a. Submission of Synopsis	10,000											
	b. Submission of Thesis	20,000											
-	c. Viva-voce	10,000											

Ph.D. - Admission from 1st January 2024 -PART Time Scholars

Note:

- 1 The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee structure will be followed.
- 2 Caution Money Deposit, Identity Card Fee, and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the institute.
- 3 If Re-Registration is granted, The candidate is required to pay double Ph.D. Programme fee to research centre.
- 4 Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 5 All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of the course. We suggest you to keep it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 6 All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be refunded only on the submission of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt".
- 7 Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.
- 8 All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.

Registra

COEP Technological University (COEP Tech)
Pune-411005